Office of The Deputy Director Higher Education, District Shimla, Shimla-1

Website: ddheshimla.com | Tel (Fax) [Telephone] | [Email]

No. Shiksha-Sml.5-1 (IT)/2016- 17

Dated: 6th Sept,2017-61516-61556

To,

The Principals GSSS..(List Attached) District Shimla (H.P.)

Sub: Regarding Non-Receipt of attendance of IT-Faculties deployed through

NIELET in GSSS of District Shimla-Explanation thereof

Memo,

In Compliance with Director of Higher Education letter No. EDN-HE-(14)1-2013-NIELIT-Fees dated 31st August,2017 (Copy Attached) vide which a list of IT Faculties whose attendance for the month of June & July,2017 has not been received/received after due date to NIELIT from the concerned school.

Whereas it is a matter of extreme regret for not complying with the directions conveyed vide Directorate of Higher Education letter no. Even dated 28.03.2017 and 28.04.2017,, which shows disobiendance towards order of higher authorities and dereliction of duties.

Further in this regard you are directed to explain your position that why not the unclaimed salary of IT-Teachers be deducted out of your salary for not supplying the attendance within stipulated period. Further any penalty /liability arising due to non payment of salary of IT faculty is sole responsibility of the concerned Principal. Your Explanation must reach this office within 5days of receipt of this letter otherwise action will be taken against as warrented under rule.

Treat it most.

Deputy Director of Migher Education, District Shimla, US Club Shimla-1

Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the_____

Copy to the following for information, please:

1 Worthy Director of Higher Education, HP. Shimla -1.